

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing RESPONSE OF ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER TO MAY 7, 2009 ORDER to be served upon the following by CD via overnight delivery to the addresses shown below on June 8, 2009:

	Michael Ginsberg (C)
Patricia E. Schmid (C)
Assistant Attorney Generals

500 Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gov

	Paul H. Proctor (C)
Assistant Attorney General

500 Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

pproctor@utah.gov


	William A. Powell (C)
Division of Public Utilities

400 Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

wpowell@utah.gov

	Michele Beck (C)
Cheryl Murray (C)
Office of Consumer Services

200 Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT  84111

mbeck@utah.gov
cmurray@utah.gov


	Gary A. Dodge (C)
Hatch, James & Dodge

10 West Broadway, Suite 400

Salt Lake City, UT  84101

gdodge@hjdlaw.com

	Steven S. Michel

Western Resource Advocates 

2025 Senda de Andres 

Santa Fe, NM 87501

smichel@westernresources.org


	Nancy Kelly

Western Resource Advocates 

9463 North Swallow Rd.

Pocatello, ID 83201

nkelly@westernresources.org

	Wayne J. Oliver (C)
Merrimack Energy Group, Inc.

155 Borthwick Avenue, Suite 101

Portsmith, NH  03801

waynejoliver@aol.com


	Barrie L. McKay

General Manager State Regulatory Affairs

Questar Gas Company

180 East 100 South

P.O. Box 45360

Salt Lake City, UT  84145

barrie.mckay@questar.com

	Colleen Larkin Bell

Jenniffer Byde (C)
Questar Gas Company 

180 East 100 South

P.O. Box 45360

Salt Lake City, UT  84145

colleen.bell@questar.com
jenniffer.byde@questar.com


	Penny Anderson (E-mail Only)

Western Resource Advocates

penny@westernresources.org 
	Kevin Higgins

Neal Townsend

Energy Strategies

39 Market Street, Suite 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84101

khiggins@energystrat.com 

ntownsend@energystrat.com 


Carrie Meyer

Coordinator, Regulatory Administration

SaltLake-349007.1 0085000-02003 


